

PLANNING BOARD
Town of Ayer
1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432
Tel: (978) 772-8220 ext. 144 | Fax: (978) 772-3017 |
Planning@Ayer.MA.US

APR 2 6 2023

TOWN OF AYER 10:10am

TOWN CLERK

May 4, 2023

9:00 AM

Ayer Planning Board Site Visit

Agenda

The Ayer Planning Board will be meeting for a site visit at **9:00 am on Thursday, May 4, 2023**, at the **0 Scully Road site** (Pumpkin Brook Organic Gardening and building) as part of their consideration of a Site Plan application to be heard by the Planning Board on May 9, 2023.

Jonathan Kranz, Chair Ayer Planning Board